REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS Tooele City 90 North Main Tooele City, Utah 84074

Notice is hereby given that TOOELE CITY CORPORATION (OWNER) will accept proposals for the Removal and Replacement of the HVAC System for the Tooele City Youth Center, described in general as follows:

Design, provide and install a completely new HVAC system for the Tooele City Youth Center, which is approximately 6,400 square feet on the main floor.

Proposals will be received by the OWNER in Room 227, of the Tooele City Municipal Offices located at 90 North Main, Tooele, Utah 84074 until 2:00 PM on Tuesday May 18, 2021.

Request for Proposal (RFP) documents will be issued in digital format (PDF), and may be obtained by contacting Tooele City Park and Recreation, 90 North Main, Tooele, Utah 84074 beginning on Tuesday, April 27, 2021 during office hours from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. by calling (435) 843-2143. All Proponents must register with the City in order to be considered for Award of Proposal.

All bidding providers will be required to attend a mandatory walk-though of the Youth Center on Tuesday May 11, 2021 at 11:00 AM. The Youth Center is located at 102 North Seventh Street, Tooele Utah, 84074. Site plans will be provided at the walk-through and Tooele City staff will be available for questions. Additional site visits will be allowed by appointment only.

Proponents are encouraged to email questions to the Parks Director. The deadline for submittal of RFP questions will be 3:00 PM on Friday May 7, 2021 in order to allow preparation of responses and a final Addenda, if necessary.

All communication relative to the Project shall be directed to the Parks Director prior to the opening of bids at:

TOOELE CITY CORPORATION
90 North Main
Tooele, Utah 84074
Telephone: (435) 843-2140
Darwin Cook
Director, Park & Recreation
email: darwinc@tooelecity.org

The City reserves the right to reject any or all proposals; or to accept or reject the whole or any part of any proposal; or to waive any informality or technicality in any proposal in the best interest of the City. Only proposals giving a firm quotation properly signed will be accepted.